
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 BPST#7 HYDRAULIC SKID ACCUMULATOR
SERVICING AND TESTING WORK: -OVERHAUL OF
HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR:PARKER MAKE PISTON
TYPE ACCUMULATOR
 -02 NOS. - A2N0029D1E ANDBLADDER TYPE
ACCUMULATOR EPE MAKE 01 NOS. #
BS25MC210GSVSCOPE OF WORK:-SCOPE OF
WORK:1. MOBILIZATION OF PE
OPLE, MATERIAL, TOOLS AND CONSUMABLES2.
RISK ASSESSMENT AND WORK METHOD
STATEMENT TO BE SUBMITTED.3. TOOL BOX TALK
TO BE GIVEN TO TH
E CONTRACTOR PEOPLE ON DAILY BASIS.4.
REMOVE ACCUMULATORS FROM SITE IF IT
REQUIRES DISMANTLING THE NEARBYPARTS OR
ASSEMBLY IT WILL B
E IN VENDORS# SCOPE. TRANSPORT
REMOVEDACCUMULATORS TO VENDOR#S
WORKSHOP.5. DISMANTLE, CLEANING AND
INSPECTION OF EACH PART OF ACCUMU
LATORSINCLUDING CONTROL BLOCKS.6.
INSPECTION WITH NDT TECHNIQUE.7. FINDINGS TO
BE REGISTERED IN INTERNAL INSPECTION

         2 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REPORT AND MAIL
TODEWA.8. A- ACCUMULATORS TO BE ASSEMBLED
WITH NEW STANDARD REPAIR/SPARE KITFROM
OEM MAKE ONLY PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR AND
PAINTING O
F THE ACTUATORBODY.8. B- CONTRACTOR
SHOULD PROVIDE AT LEAST TWO YEAR
GUARANTEE FOR SPARESAND SERVICES.9. IF ANY
SMALL MACHINING WORK
 REQUIRED IT WOULD BE IN VENDOR#S SCOPE.10.
ACCUMULATORS NEED TO BE TESTED AT 110% OF
WORKING PRESSURE USINGMINERAL OIL #ISO
VG-46 A
ND WITNESSED BY DEWA.11. SUBMISSION OF
FINAL TEST REPORT TO DEWA WITH INSPECTION
CALL.12. TRANSPORT BACK ACCUMULATORS TO
DEWA-JAPS.1
3. RE-INSTALL THE ACCUMULATORS INCLUDING
OTHER PARTS OR ASSEMBLY OPENEDDURING
DISMANTLING AND COMPLETE THE WORK IN ALL
RESPECT INCLU
DINGHOUSEKEEPING AND SCRAP REMOVAL TO
DESIGNATED PLACE AS PER DEWA POLICY.14.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LEAK AND FUNCTIONAL TEST OF THE RELATED
LINE AND ACCUM
ULATORS.15. ALL THE LIFTING TOOLS AND
TACKLES REQUIRED FOR THE WORK TO
BEBROUGHT BY VENDOR AND IT SHALL BE WITH
VALID CERTIFICATE. L
IFTING WORKWILL BE IN VENDOR#S SCOPE16.
SUBMISSION OF DETAILS REPORT OF WORK
DONE.17. WORK WILL BE CARRIED OUT AS PER
DEWA WORK SCHE
DULE.18. DEWA HEALTH, SAFETY AND
ENVIRONMENT POLICY WILL BE FOLLOWED19.
WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN ALL RESPECT.20.
PROVIDE COMPLETE OVE
RHAULING REPORT.21. VENDOR NEED TO
FABRICATE AND SUPPLY ACCUMULATOR BOTTOM
FITTING ANDITS TUBE AS PER EXISTING INSTALLED
LINE WITH D
OUBLE FERRULE ARRANGEMENT. # 03 NOS. FOR
PARKER ACCUMULATOR.FOR TECHNICAL
CLARIFICATION, PLEASE CONTACT:MAHMOOD
GHANIM # 050-4231413
 - MAHMOOD.MOHAMMAD@DEWA.GOV.AEFAISAL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ALREMEITHI # 0504646417 #
FAISAL.ALREMEITHI@DEWA.GOV.AESAIF NASSER
JUMA ALQATTAN# 050-1520553
SAIF.ALQATTAN@DEWA.GOV.AE1. ALL I&C AND
ELECTRICAL INSTRUMENTS SHALL BE
DISCONNECTED BY DEWA2. AIR SUPPLY AS
AVAILABLE AT ONE POINT3
. POWER SUPPLY IN ONE POINT4. CRANE AS
AVAILABLE5. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO HAVE HIS OWNARRANGEMENT
IN EXTENDIN
G THE ELECTRICITY AND WATER UTILITY TO HIS
PLACESOF WORK. FOR ANY BULK STORAGE OF
WATER, CONTRACTOR SHOULD MAKE HIS
OWNARRANGEMENT F
OR STORAGE TANKS, ETC.6. THE CONTRACTOR,
HOWEVER, IS REQUIRED TO FURNISH IN ADVANCE
HISREQUIREMENT OF POWER AND AIR WITH FULL
JUSTIF
ICATION. CONTRACTOR SHALLNOT WASTE OR
MISUSE THE FACILITIES PROVIDED BY DEWA.7.
ISOLATIONS AND PERMIT TO WORK OF THE
DESIGNATED EQUI

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PMENT IN LINEWITH DEWA PTW PROCEDURE.8.
NECESSARY ENTRY PERMITS FOR CONTRACTOR
PERSONNEL, EQUIPMENT ANDVEHICLES AS PER
DEWA PROCEDUR
E.WARRANTY:1. THE WARRANTY PERIOD FOR THE
WORKS SHALL BE TWO YEAR FROM THE DATE
OFCOMMISSIONING2. IN CASE OF ANY
DAMAGE/DEFECT OF TH
E WORK CARRIED OUT UNDER THISCONTRACT
WITHIN THIS WARRANTY PERIOD, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT THE
NECESSARY REPAIR / R
EPLACEMENT WORK AND MAKE GOOD THEDEFECT
WITHIN SHORTEST PERIOD. THE CONTRACTOR
WILL PROVIDE 24-HOUREMERGENCY NUMBER AND
WILL ENDEAVO
R TO BE ONSITE WITHIN 24 HOURS OFRETURN
REQUEST BY DEWA.3. ON BEING GIVEN A NOTICE
OF DEFECT BY DEWA, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALLARRANGE TO
 CARRY OUT THE REPAIR WORK WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME LIMIT ASSET OUT BY DEWA AND
ALL SUCH CONTINGENCIES SHALL BE DEEMED TO

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

HAVE BEE
NCOVERED IN THE OFFER.PAYMENT:PAYMENT
WILL BE DONE AS PER ACTUAL WORK

2 ITEM-00001 HYDRAULIC ACCUMULATOR OVERHAUL          1 AU

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
E Station PH-4 BPST7 HYDRAULIC SKID ACCUMULATOR overhaul

mahmood.mohammad@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 7  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501679
DATE : 07.07.2025

REQ TITLE : E Station PH-4 BPST7

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 15.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503199

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 7  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


